

Control Number: 48099



Item Number: 1

Addendum StartPage: 0



RECEIVED

2018 FEB 23 AM 9: 11

## Appeal of the Cost of Obtaining Service from a Water Supply Corporation (WSC)

(this number will be assigned by the Public Utility Commission after your appeal is filed)

Docket No.

commission) Substantive Rule §24.41(	g)	
Water Service Provider		
Name: Paint Creek Wate	r Supply Corporation Water	er Supply Corporation
Name: Paint Creek Wate  101 Cemetary Rd.  (Address)	Stamford, Tx. 79553	(325) 773-3319
(Address)/	City, State, Zip Code)	(Area Code/Number)
<u>Applicant</u>		
Name: Lester Brown I		
104-Liberty Lane (Address)	A1501, Tx. 79501	(325)267-1333
(Address)	City, State, Zip Code)	(Area Code/Number)
Cost of Obtaining Service		
If a breakdown of the cost is available:		
Membership Fee \$		
Tap Fee \$		
Extension Charges \$		
Capital Contribution \$		
Other Charges \$	\$2,000 Fersibility Study	
Other Charges \$ Total Cost of Obtaining Service \$	00 6/03,000	
Additional Information	,	
Date application for service submitted to	WSC: January 1/2 2018	<b>&gt;</b>
Date written estimate of charges received	Tue /2 ath 2010	
Date Withon Commune of Charges 10001100	WSC: January 16 t. 3 2018 d: January 30t3, 2018	2/-
	Dutt.	Surla
	Signature of	
	/ Signature or	· vbb.vamir
	/ /	

PUCT WSC Appeal (Previously TCEQ Form 10420) 9/1/2014 Page 1 of 2



Gmail

More

Inhox x

COMPOSE

Fwd: Paint Creek WSC Lester Brown 20 meter feasibilty

Inbox (3)

Kendeli Medford <paintcreekwsc@hotmail.com>

Starred

Important

Sent Mail

Drafts (7)

Categories

[Imap]/Sent

[lmap]/Trash (757)

More

Something's not right.

We're having trouble connecting to Google. We'll keep trying...

Get Outlook for Android

From: Ken Martin < kbm@jacobmartin com> Sent: Monday, January 29, 2018 4:12:34 PM

To: Kendell Medford Cc: Karla Roberts

Subject: Paint Creek WSC Lester Brown 20 meter feasibilty

Kendell,

I have completed the referenced feasibility and I cannot recommend serving these 20 meters without making some improvements to your system. In orde beginning at the Earles Camp Road and extending to the Brown entrance. We estimate that it will take about 11,000 feet of 3" water line plus valves, etc.

Another option to serve these 20 meters would be to lay a 3" water line from FM 618 and serve the meters from the north. However, the length of this 3" lit

If you have any questions or if you need more information please let me know

Please prepare an invoice for \$2,000 to Paint Creek WSC for the Lester Brown 20 meter feasibility and I will forward it to Kendeli

KEN MARTIN, P.E. JACOB | MARTIN 3465 Curry Lane Abliene, TX 79606 Ofc) 325 695 1070 Fax) 325 793 7652 acobmartin com

